PLUNGER STROKE - INCHES
PLUNGER STROKE - MILLIMETRES
0.12
PRESSURE RANGE '6'
PRESSURE RANGE '12'
P
LU
N

FLOW-LITRES/MIN
2
ORDERING CODE EXAMPLE
We reserve the right to change specifications without notice
5-112.F
Basic Code
1PD20 = Cartridge Only
1PD25 = Cartridge and Body
1PDC25 = Cartridge, Body and Check
Adjustment Means
P = Leakproof Screw Adjustment
R = Handknob Adjustment
C = Plunger Actuated
G = Tamperproof Cap
(See page 5-102 for dimensions)
Port Sizes - Bodied Valves Only
3W = 3/8” BSP   6T = 3/8” SAE
  8T = 1/2” SAE
Seals
S = Nitrile (For use with most
industrial hydraulic oils)
SV = Viton (For high temperature
and most special fluid
applications)
5
Where measurements are critical request certified drawings
Pressure Range @ zero flow
2 = 5 - 25 bar. Std setting 15 bar
6 = 20 - 75 bar. Std setting 30 bar
12 = 30 -140 bar. Std setting 60 bar
Std setting made at zero flow
(dead head)
1PD** 12P 3W S
COMPLETE VALVE
BASIC CODE: 1PD25
COMPLETE VALVE
BASIC CODE: 1PDC25 (WITH REVERSE FLOW CHECK)
3/8” 1/2” PORTS
PRESSURE DROP CARTRIDGE ONLY
BASIC CODE: 1PD20
3/8” 1/2” PORTS
Body ONLY  part numbers